

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1124/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2002 in CP No.364/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GREENFIELD HOTELS & ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU NARHI TELLI @ VISHNU NADIG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit, permission to  
place addl. facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Inklea Barooah,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw

w

. The special leave petition in view of the subsequent events  
The special

leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ Prem Prakash ]

Court Master